

Office of the City Clerk P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103 Phone (505) 924-3650 Fax (505) 924-3660 www.cabq.gov/clerk

DECLARATION OF INTENT TO SEEK PUBLIC FINANCING PURSUANT TO THE OPEN AND ETHICAL ELECTIONS CODE

I, the Applicant Candidate named below, have elected to apply for campaign financing pursuant to the Open and Ethical Elections Code for the office designated below. I have complied with and will continue to comply with the Open and Ethical Election Code contribution and expenditure limits and all other requirements set forth in the Open and Ethical Elections Code. I understand and agree that any money received from The Open and Ethical Elections Fund may not be used to retire a prior campaign debt from a previous election period.

I agree to comply with the 2025 Rules by the Albuquerque City Clerk for the Election Code, and Open and Ethical Elections Code of the City Charter, including all campaign contribution and expenditure reporting requirements.

I have not, within one year prior to signing this declaration, raised or expended any monies in excess of the pre- and post- exploratory period contribution limits.

I understand that five dollar (\$5.00) Qualifying Contributions may not be obtained prior to **April 19, 2025 or after June 21, 2025** and that all Qualifying Contributions must be obtained only with the accompanying receipt forms provided by the Office of the City Clerk, or through the electronic Qualifying Contributions Website.

Financing, as a Candidate Mayor.	
By signing this form, I,	ws of the State of New Mexico, that all the statements above

